Inc., in consideration of the company’s proposed total capital investment 

of $19,200,000.00 and the creation of twenty-five (25) net new full-time 

permanent positions with an estimated annual payroll of approximately 

$1,040,000.00 and the retention of three-hundred twenty-nine (329) 

full-time permanent positions with an associated estimated annual payroll 

of approximately $37,917,250.00.

SR-4 0735-2025 To authorize the Director of the Department of Development to enter into 

a Downtown Office Incentive Agreement with WSA Studio (Wandel &